DOCKETED

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 82 OCT 19 A11:27

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of		
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC) ILLUMINATING COMPANY)	Docket Nos.	50-440 50-441
(Perry Nuclear Power Plant,) Units 1 and 2)		

APPLICANTS' AMENDED ANSWER TO INTERROGATORY 13 OF SUNFLOWER ALLIANCE, INC., ET AL. SECOND SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO APPLICANTS

On August 20, 1982, Applicants filed an answer to Interrogatory 13 of Sunflower Alliance, Inc. Second Set of Interrogatories to Applicants, dated April 30, 1982. Applicants hereby amend their answer to read as follows:

13. Describe all operator actions required in the event of an ATWS. Upon what information will the operator rely as a basis for these actions? At what time into the ATWS will these actions be taken?

Response:

In the event of the occurrence of an ATWS, the operator will monitor the automatic initiation of the backup scram systems, the average power range monitors, and suppression pool temperature. Following the automatic initiation of the backup scram systems, if reactor power remains above specified levels or cannot be determined, and the suppression pool temperature as

monitored by multiple visual and audible control room panel indicators exceeds 110°F, the operator will manually initiate the standby liquid control system thereby injecting boron into the core.

Applicants object to the portion of the interrogatory that is not directed to the issue of SLCS initiation. Issue #6 only concerns the differential advantages and disadvantages associated with using a manual rather than an automatic standby liquid control system. See Order (Concerning a Motion to Compel), August 18, 1982 at 7. Post-ATWS operator action not bearing on this issue is irrelevant and beyond the scope of Issue #6. See 10 C.F.R. § 2.740(b)(1).

Respectfully submitted,

SHAW, PITTMAN, POTTS & TROWBRIDGE 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 822-1000

Bv:

Jay E. Silberg, P.C.

Robert L. Willmore

Counsel for Applicants

DATED: October 18, 1982.

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY CLEVELAND, OHIO

Frank R. Stead, being duly sworn according to law, deposes that he is Manager, Nuclear Engineering Department of Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and that the facts set forth in the foregoing "Applicants' Amended Answer to Interrogatory 13 of Sunflower Alliance, Inc. Et Al., Second Set of Interrogatories to Applicants' dated October 18, 1982, are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Frank R Stead

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18th day of October, 1982.

Notary Public, State of Ohio Cuye. The My Commission Expires July 14, 1986

October 18, 1982

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of)	
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC) ILLUMINATING COMPANY)	Docket No. 50-440 50-441
(Perry Nuclear Power Plant,) Units 1 and 2)	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of "Applicants' Amended Answer to Interrogatory 13 of Sunflower Alliance, Inc., et al. Second Set of Interrogatories to Applicants" were served this 18th day of October, 1982 by deposit in the United States mail, postage prepaid, addressed to each of those persons on the attached Service List.

JAY E. SILBERG

DATED: October 18, 1982

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board

In the Matter of)	
THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY	Docket No	s. 50-440 50-441
(Perry Nuclear Power Plant, Units 1 and 2)	}	

SERVICE LIST

Peter B. Bloch, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. Jerry R. Kline
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Frederick J. Shon Atomic Safety and Licensing Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Christine N. Kohl, Chairman Atomic Safety and Licensing Appeal Board U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dr. John H. Buck
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washin con, D.C. 20555

Gary J. Edles, Esquire
Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Atomic Safety and Licensing
Appeal Board Panel
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Docketing and Service Section Office of the Secretary U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

James M. Cutchin, IV, Esquire
Office of the Executive
Legal Director
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Ms. Sue Hiatt OCRE Interim Representative 8275 Munson Avenue Mentor, Ohio 44060

Daniel D. Wilt, Esquire Post Office Box 08159 Cleveland, Ohio 44108

Donald T. Ezzone, Esquire Assistant Prosecuting Attorney Lake County Administration Center 105 Center Street Painesville, Ohio 44077

John G. Cardinal, Esquire Prosecuting Attorney Ashtabula County Courthouse Jefferson, Ohio 44047

Terry Lodge, Esquire 915 Spitzer Building Toledo, Ohio 43604